
Internal Quality Assurance Cell was established to assist educational institutes to improve 

their work strategies and reach out to desired learning outcomes and objective. IOAC alwavs 

initiates, plans and supervises the several quality ensure activities that are necessary to increase the 

quality of the education delivered in the institutes. This structure develops a system for consistent 

conscious actions so that in institutes can improve their academic and administrative performance. 
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Significant Contribution of IQAC in Development of the College 

ANNUAL REPORT OF IQAC 
2023-24 

The work done by 1QAC in the session 2023-24 is shown in the following points: 

All the departmernts of college were given a planner of academic activities for the session 2023 

24 and it was ensured to all departments to carry out these activities. 

Theory class 

Various type of criterion were used by all departments for identification of slow and advanced 
learners such as : 

Practical work 

o Experiential learming 

Presentation skill 

Performance in unit test (written/oral) 

Overall show cognitive abilities 
* B.S.C, 



" The "FitFusion" program was started by IQAC of the college in the session of 2023-24 aimed to 

make all the students and staff members of college stable, balance, fit and strong at the physical, 

mental, emotional and energy levels. FitFusion programme was inaugurated on 09.12.2023. The 

activities conducted by IQAC and 10 department such as i 

SN 

01 

02 

03 

04 

05 

06 

07 

08 

09 

10 

Name of the 

Departments/ 
Cell 

IQAC 

Psychology 

Sports 

Hindi 

English 

Economics 

Sociology 

Political Science 

History 
Geography 

Physics 

Date 

09.12.2023 

I5.12.2023 

16.12.2023 

23.12.2023 

29.12.2023 

05.01.2024 

16.01.2024 

24.01.2024 

03.01.2024 

0302.2024 

20.02.2024 

AMTAR 

Name of activities 

Zumba Dance 

Brain Exercises 

Aerobics 

Bicycle race 

Meditation and 

Breathing Exercises 

Meditation, Yogabhyas 
and Dancing yoga 

Flexibility & Mobility 

EGE 

Yoga 

100 meter race 

Spoon race 

Skipping rope 
Brisk walk 

Fun games 

Challenging Surya 
Namaskar 

Yoga for Today's 

Lifestyle 

Number of 
participants 

200 

52 

00 

40 

167 

82 

83 

90 

50 



The Communal/Rural support programme was started by the 1QAC. The objective of 

communal/Rural support programme is to reach the benefit the higher education to the 

community or rural areas. The activates conducted by the departments such as: 

SN Name of the 

Department 

(01 

02 

s/ Cell 

04 

Psychology 

03 Economics 

Date 

Political 
Science 

!1.12.2023 

English 09.02.2024 

16.12.2023 

09.02.2024 

Name of activities 

19.02.2024 

Personality Development 

Personality Development 

Personality Development with 
some fun activities and 

techniques 

Awareness program on 

Social Media 
Mental Health 
Prevention of 
Depression 
Possibility of self 
employment 
Environmental Awareness 

13.02.2024 Awareness program on 
Cervical cancer 

Awareness program on Cervical 
canccr and Environmenta! 

conservation 

13.02.2024 Awareness program on Social 
Media 

B.S.C 

Community 

Livlihood 

college, 
Dhamtari 

AtmanandGovt. 
H.S.School 

, Dhamtari 
Exact 

Foundation, 
Rudri,Dhamtari 

Govt.H.S.Giris 
School 

Mujgahan, 
Dhamtari (CG) 

Post Metric ST 

HostelDhamtari 

Shiv Singh 

VermaGovt.H. 
S.GirlsSchool 

Dhamtari 

Shiv Singh 
VermaGovt.lI. 
S.GirlsSchool 

Dhamtari 

No. of 

participa 
nt s 

48 

90 

¡05 

72 

57 

82 



Total 06 memorandum of understanding (MoUs) have been signed in this session 2023-24 

Commerce Department 
English Department 
Political Science 

Hindi Departments 

Physics 

Botany 

A Music and Dance club was formed/established in the college by IQAC. T'he Club will conduct 

activities related to dance singing and playing instruments. This club was named 'Riyaz. 

Activities done by various department under the aegis of IQAC 

A special lecture on "Gratitude: Practice and Experience" was organized by Psychology 

department on 05.01.2024. 

One day state level workshop on 'lntellectual Property Rights' was organized by the Economics 

department on 17-02-2024. 

A Value Added Course on Importance of Legal Education in Present Scenario was conducted 
(30 hrs) by the law department from 13-02-2024 to 23-02-2024 (10 days) 

A guest lecture on Indigenous Technologies for Viksit Bharat : Scope in Astronomy and Space 
Science" was organized by physics department on 23-02-2024. 

A 'Sky gazing' programme was organized by department of physics on 23-02-2024 

An exhibition on "Science and 'Technology" was organized by department of Botany on 
20-02-2024 
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