

ANNUAL REPORT OF IQAC 2023-24

Internal Quality Assurance Cell was established to assist educational institutes to improve their work strategies and reach out to desired learning outcomes and objective. IQAC always initiates, plans and supervises the several quality ensure activities that are necessary to increase the quality of the education delivered in the institutes. This structure develops a system for consistent conscious actions so that in institutes can improve their academic and administrative performance.

Significant Contribution of IQAC in Development of the College

The work done by IQAC in the session 2023-24 is shown in the following points:-

- All the departments of college were given a planner of academic activities for the session 2023 24 and it was ensured to all departments to carry out these activities.
- Various type of criterion were used by all departments for identification of slow and advanced learners such as :-
 - Theory class
 - Practical work
 - Experiential learning
 - Performance in unit test (written/oral)
 - Presentation skill
 - Overall show cognitive abilities



The "FitFusion" program was started by IQAC of the college in the session of 2023-24 aimed to
make all the students and staff members of college stable, balance, fit and strong at the physical,
mental, emotional and energy levels. FitFusion programme was inaugurated on 09.12.2023. The
activities conducted by IQAC and 10 department such as:-

SN	Name of the Departments/ Cell	Date	Name of activities	Number of participants	
01	IQAC	09.12.2023	Zumba Dance	200	
02	Psychology	15.12.2023	Brain Exercises	52	
03	Sports	16.12.2023	Aerobics	100	
04	Hindi	23.12.2023	Bicycle race	40	
05	English	29.12.2023	Meditation and Breathing Exercises	51	
06	Economics	05.01.2024	Meditation, Yogabhyas and Dancing yoga	167	
07	Sociology	16.01.2024	Flexibility & Mobility Yoga	90	
08	Political Science	24.01.2024	100 meter race Spoon race Skipping rope Brisk walk	82	
09	History	03.01.2024	Fun games	83	
10	Geography	0302.2024	Challenging Surya Namaskar	90	
11	Physics	20.02.2024	Yoga for Today's Lifestyle	50	

 The Communal/Rural support programme was started by the IQAC. The objective of communal/Rural support programme is to reach the benefit the higher education to the community or rural areas. The activates conducted by the departments such as:-

SN	Name of the Department s/ Cell	Date	Name of activities	Community	No. of participa nt s
01	Psychology	11.12.2023	Personality Development	Livlihood college, Dhamtari	48
		16.12.2023	Personality Development	AtmanandGovt. H.S.School , Dhamtari	90
02	English	09.02.2024	Personality Development with some fun activities and techniques	Exact Foundation, Rudri,Dhamtari	50
03	Economics	09.02.2024	Awareness program on Social Media Mental Health Prevention of Depression Possibility of self employment Environmental Awareness	Govt.H.S.Girls School Mujgahan, Dhamtari (CG)	105
		13.02.2024	Awareness program on Cervical cancer	Post Metric ST HostelDhamtari	72
		19.02.2024	Awareness program on Cervical cancer and Environmental conservation	Shiv Singh VermaGovt.H. S.GirlsSchool Dhamtari	57
04	Political Science	13.02.2024	Awareness program on Social Media	Shiv Singh VermaGovt.H. S.GirlsSchool Dhamtari	82



- Total 06 memorandum of understanding (MoUs) have been signed in this session 2023-24
 - Commerce Department
 - English Department
 - Political Science
 - Hindi Departments
 - Physics
 - Botany
- A Music and Dance club was formed/established in the college by IQAC. The Club will conduct
 activities related to dance singing and playing instruments. This club was named 'Riyaz'.

Activities done by various department under the aegis of IQAC

- A special lecture on "Gratitude: Practice and Experience" was organized by Psychology department on 05.01.2024.
- One day state level workshop on 'Intellectual Property Rights' was organized by the Economics department on 17-02-2024.
- A Value Added Course on Importance of Legal Education in Present Scenario was conducted (30 hrs) by the law department from 13-02-2024 to 23-02-2024 (10 days)
- A guest lecture on Indigenous Technologies for Viksit Bharat: Scope in Astronomy and Space Science" was organized by physics department on 23-02-2024.
- A 'Sky gazing' programme was organized by department of physics on 23-02-2024
- An exhibition on "Science and Technology" was organized by department of Botany on 20-02-2024

DHAMTRAL

(Dr. Sarla Dwivedi)

B.C.S. Govt. P.G. College Libbanitari (C.G.)

Dhamtari (C.G.)